

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16549/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2018 in WA No. 268/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

MADHURI SINGHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90018/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Lahoti, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR
Mr. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Digant K. Deo, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Bahirani, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks some time to produce necessary material to the effect that the valuation report issued by the Sub-Registrar is by an approved Valuer.

Post the matter after the needful is done.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

