

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16549/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2018 in WA No.268/2017 passed by the High Court of M.P at Gwalior)

MADHURI SINGHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90018/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR
Ms. Amrita Grover, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Digant Kallol Deo, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjournment letter has been circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner but learned counsel for the respondents submits that even earlier this matter was adjourned.

List the matter in the first week of July-2019.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER